The Municipality occupies a land size of 117.6 km² with a population density of 

792.6 persons per square kilometer.  

Eighty Thousand Three Hundred and Forty Eighty (8,348) of the population is under 

the age of 5, making up 9.4% of the entire population. Thirty-Nine Thousand Two 

Hundred and Sixteen (39,216) people, representing 44.2% of the total population, are 

between the ages of 0 and 19, indicating a relatively young demographic. 

Vision  

The Vision of New Juaben North Municipal Assembly is to be ‘A leading Local 

Government institution facilitating excellent local economic development’.

[...]

The Programme is being implemented and delivered through the various units involved 

in the delivery of the programme which include; General Administration Unit, Budget 

Unit, Planning Unit, Procurement Unit, Birth and Death unit, Internal Audit, Casual 

Workers (IGF Staff) and Records Unit. A total staff strength of One Hundred and Eleven 

(111) is involved in the delivery of the programme. They include Administrators, Budget 

Analysts, Planning Officers, Revenue Officers, and other supporting staff (i.e. Executive 

officers, and drivers). The Program is being funded through the Assembly’s Composite